

Impact Assessment Survey of IPA ICAI's Services

Insolvency Professional Agencies are the frontline regulators, vested with the power to enroll, educate, monitor, and regulate the profession of the Insolvency Professionals who are enrolled as the professional members with it. The seamless and successful operation of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016, is dependent on the operation of the IPAs.

IPA ICAI is a Section 8 Company incorporated under provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, and is a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Institute of Cost Accountants of India. IPA ICAI has a track record of introducing various initiatives in the form of a Daily Newsletter, Monthly E-Journal, Dossier, Case Books, and Courses within the territory of Insolvency and Bankruptcy. IPA ICAI also has a proven track record of conducting the maximum inspection of its professional members across India with the intent of improving their performance in line with the best practices.

It is vital to get continual input from its members to enhance the functioning, stay aligned with goals, build strategies, and promote the profession. As a result, following the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India's directives, IPA ICAI is conducting an "Impact Assessment of IPA ICAI's Services."

Please click the link given below and submit your responses by 31st January 2023:-

https://forms.gle/Eb2v36DVQ4KKUCkaA

"Your comments will encourage Team IPA ICAI to develop new strategies to better serve you."

For any queries, kindly contact monitoring@ipaicmai.in and assistantmanager2@ipaicmai.in or 9625996043/8826750072.

Thanks & Rewards
Team IPA ICAI